····	
CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222	0090HD
NIGHTLINE LLC	
	0000043675800 -06/08/0101054007 ****160.00 ****160.00
	Art of Inc. File
and an	Art of Inc. File LTD Partnership File
	Foreign Corp. File
	Fictitious Name File
	Trade/Service Mark
	Merger File SA
	Art. of Amend. File
	RA Resignation
	NA Resignation
	Annual Report / Reinstatement
	Cert. Copy
	Photo Copy
· · · · · · · ·	Certificate of Good Standing
	Certificate of Status
	Certificate of Fictitious Name
	Corp Record Search
	Officer Search
	Fictitious Search
Signature	Fictitious Owner Search
	Vehicle Search
Pequested by: 1	Driving Record
Requested by: KC 66	UCC 1 or 3 File
Name Date Time	UCC 11 Search
Walk-In Will Pick Up	UCC 11 Retrieval

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR NIGHTLINE LLC

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company shall be NIGHTLINE LLC

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this Limited Liability Company

shall be: 8787 S.W. 107th Street, Miami, Florida 33176.

ARTICLE III - <u>INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT, & REGISTERED</u> <u>AGENT'S SIGNATURE</u>

The Street address of the initial registered office of this Limited Liability Company and

9- NUL

AM II:

the name of its registered agent at such address are as follows:

<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u>	STREET ADDRESS OF
Day to be all	REGISTERED OFFICE
MUNDUITO	REGISTERED OFFICE
Ricardo A. Gonzalez & Associates, P.A.	7270 N.W. 12 th Street
	Airport Executive Tower II
	PH 9
	Miami, FL 33126

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agreed to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provision of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

s Signature ARTICLE IV MENT (If Applicable)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers

and is, therefore, a manager-managed company.

ARTICLE V - MEMBERS

The name and address of the person(s) signing these articles is(are)

<u>NAME</u>

ADDRESS

Charles A. McAnarney

8787 S.W. 107th Street Miami, FL 33176

Walter L. Grasheim

8787 S.W. 107th Street Miami, FL 33176

ARTICLE V - INDEMNIFICATION

This Limited Liability Company shall indemnify all members, and former members, to

the fullest extent permitted by law as the law now exists or may be amended hereafter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned member(s) has(have) executed these

Articles of Organization this _____day of June, 2001.

Member(s) By: Charles A. McAnarney

Walter L. Grasheim